Master of Social Work (Qualifying)
(Information last updated on 12 October 2023)
AUSTRALIAN CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY

Course Map

ONLINE
Students commencing EULL-TIME.

Mid-year entry commencing 2023.

Year 1 of study

Year 1 of study

Term 4
2023

Year 1 of study

SWTP629
Social Work Research
10cp

Mode of delivery OU

Year 1 of study

SWTP622 SWTP634
Social Work with Individuals Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Peoples
10cp and Social Work
10cp

* (Includes a 5-day compulsory week intensive . .
( y P y ) * (Includes a 5-day compulsory week intensive)

Year 2 of study

SWTP625
Field Practicum 1
30cp

- (Pre: SWTP620, SWTP622, SWTP633, SWTP634)
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Year 2 of study

SWTP632
Social Policy, Contemporary Issues and
Social Work

10cp
(Pre: SWTP620, SWTP633, SWTP634)
Mode of delivery OU

Year 2 of study

SWTP626 SWTP627

Social Work with Groups Social Work with Communities
10cp 10cp
(Pre: SWTP620, SWTP622) (pre: SWTP634 and SWTP620)

*(Includes a 5 day compulsory week intensive) * (Includes a 5 day compulsory week intensive)

Year 3 of study

SWTP631
Field Practicum 2
30cp

(pre: SWTP624, SWTP625, SWTP629, SWTP627,
SWTP626, SWTP632)

Year 3 of study

SWTP635
SWTP631 Integration of Theory, Evidence and Ethics for
Field Practicum 2 Effective Practice
10cp
. SWTP624. SWTP625. SWTP629. SWIP627 (Pre: SWTP620, SWTP622, SWTP624 SWTP632,
(pre: SWTP6 si/\?Tpezg g,\/\?TPGBS) 9, SWIP627, o\ TP633, SWTP634) or (SWTP625 and SWTP627)

Mode of delivery OU

Please note, the program is scheduled over an additional two terms for student's enrolling mid-year.
Thus, completion time for students who enter mid-year is 2.5 years.
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PLEASE NOTE FOR THE MAPS ABOVE

Students who do not follow the sequence recommended in their Course Map cannot be guaranteed a clash free
timetable or completion within the normal course duration period. Any student studying outside the above sequence
should consult with their Course Coordinator prior to enrolling.

PREREQUISITES

e Prerequisites (‘Pre:’) are added in italics.

o Prerequisites are other units that you must have passed before enrolling in the unit.

¢ You will not be able to enrol in a unit in Student Connect if you do not meet the prerequisite requirements. (This will
help stop you from enrolling in units incorrectly).

e You can find out about unit prerequisite requirements in your Course Enrolment Guide.

e Under some circumstances, you might be eligible for a prerequisite waiver.

e You can find out more about prerequisites and how to apply for a waiver on the Student Portal

UNIT DELIVERY MODES

All units are delivered in Online Unscheduled mode, unless otherwise indicated in the map.

M - Multi-mode
Learning activities are delivered through a planned mix of online and in-person classes, which may include full-
day sessions and/or placements, to enable interaction. Activities that require attendance will appear in a
student’s timetable.

OU - Online unscheduled
Learning activities are accessible anytime, anywhere. These units are normally delivered fully online and will
not appear in a student’s timetable.

OS - Online scheduled
All learning activities are held online, at scheduled times, and will require some attendance to enable online
interaction. Activities will appear in a student’s timetable.

*Units below include a five day intensive ON CAMPUS on either Brisbane or Melbourne Campus

e SWTP622 Social Work with Individuals

e SWTP634 Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Peoples and Social Work
e SWTP626 Social Work with Groups

e SWTP627 Social Work with Communities

ACU Term Dates 2024

Study Period Code Commencing - Finishing Dates Census Date

ACU Term 1 202416 Mon 29 Jan 2024 to Sun 07 Apr 2024 Mon 12 Feb 2024
ACU Term 2 202436 Mon 22 Apr 2024 to Sun 30 Jun 2024 Mon 06 May 2024
ACU Term 3 202456 Mon 15 Jul 2024 to Sun 22 Sep 2024 Mon 29 Jul 2024
ACU Term 4 202476 Mon 07 Oct 2024 to Sun 15 Dec 2024 Mon 21 Oct 2024

ACU Term Dates 2025

ACU Term 1 202516 Mon 3 Feb 2025 to Sun 13 Apr 2025 Mon 17 Feb 2025
ACU Term 2 202536 Mon 28 Apr 2025 to Sun 6 Jul 2025 Mon 12 May 2025
ACU Term 3 202556 Mon 21 Jul 2025 to Sun 28 Sep 2025 Mon 4 Aug 2025

ACU Term 4 202576 Mon 13 Oct 2025 to Sun 21 Dec 2025 Mon 27 Oct 2025



https://www.studentportal.acu.edu.au/acuinfo/admin/e/how%20to%20enrol%20or%20change%20your%20enrolment
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For any assistance with enrolling into ACU Online units, please contact AskACUO:
Call: 132286 (13ACUO)

SMS: 0488 857 228

Email: online@acu.edu.au



